
Office of Business Development 
michigan.gov/mdotdbe michigan.gov/mucp mdot-dbe@michigan.gov 

Office of Business Development  Detroit Operations Service Center 
425 W. Ottawa, PO Box 30050, MI 48909  1060 W. Fort Street, 2nd Floor, Detroit, MI 48226 
PH: 517-335-1708 Fax: 517-335-0945 1-866-323-1264  PH: 313-965-2350 Fax: 313-965-2383 1-866-DBE-4009 

Quick Reference 

MDOT Construction Prequalification & Awards 517-335-4281  Fax: 517-335-5831 
MDOT Service Prequalification 517-335-5827  Fax: 517-241-4193 
Field Manager: www.fieldmanager.com  352-381-4404  Fax: 352-381-4444 
Bid Express: www.bidx.com 352-381-4888  Fax: 352-381-4444 
DBE Technicians (Construction project issues): www.michigan.gov/documents/mdot/MDOT_DBE_Techs_180918_7.pdf 

Administration 

Lisa Thompson, Administrator  517-335-1708  thompsonL@michigan.gov 
Katrina Hofstetter, Executive Assistant  517-335-1708  hofstetterk1@michigan.gov 
JoAnn Harris Training Registration & Office Assistant 517-335-1711  harrisj@michigan.gov 

Business and Workforce Diversity Section – Lansing 

Tonya Doyle-Bicy, Manager  517-241-4424  doyle-bicyt@michigan.gov 
Beth Anderson, Admin. Support  517-335-1713  andersonb1@michigan.gov DBE Application Intake

Ebony Alexander 517-241-4671  alexandere@michigan.gov Reidar Keating, Manager 517-241-0052 keatingr@michigan.gov   
    Good Faith Efforts, DBE Outreach & Recruitment,     Compliance Services 

TDRP Denise Cannon 517-335-1714    cannond1@michigan.gov
Orlando Curry  517-241-7462  curryo@michigan.gov                      DBE Trucking Coordinator and
   Title VI Coordinator     DBE Liquid Asphalt Program Coordinator

PaHoua Schroeder 517-241-2981  schroederp@michigan.gov Alex Heimann  517-335-6537 heimanna@michigan.gov
OJT Program Coordinator      DBE Certification and Annual Affidavits 

Nick Sundberg  517-241-4806  sundbergn@michigan.gov Penny Ward  517-335-1709 wardp3@michigan.gov
    Small Business Program Coordinator, Good Faith Efforts,     DBE Certification and Annual Affidavits 
    FHWA DBE Program Goals, FTA DBE Program Coordinator, Rodney Wilson 517-241-4007 wilsonr6@michigan.gov 
    DBE Outreach & Recruitment and Field Manager Software      EEO & CUF

Business and Workforce Diversity Section – Detroit 

Crystal Griffin, Manager  313-965-2355  griffinc11@michigan.gov 
Kathleen Jones, Admin. Support  313-965-2350  jonesk49@michigan.gov  DBE Application Intake 

Frank Adams  313-965-2326  adamsf@michigan.gov  Anita Costanzo  313-965-2332  costanzoa@michigan.gov 
    EEO & CUF      EEO & CUF and Annual Affidavits 
Crystal Parker  313-965-5908  parkerc8@michigan.gov  Nicole Dungey  517-241-3617  dungeyn@michigan.gov 

DBE Outreach & Recruitment, DBE Certification Assistance DBE Outreach & Recruitment, DBE Certification Assistance
Marquita Hyde-Sims 313-965-5557  hyde-simsm@michigan.gov Ann Williams  313-965-2319  williamsa3@michigan.go 
    DBE Certification and Annual Affidavits     BEP Program Coordinator, DBE Certification Assistance, 

    DBE Outreach & Recruitment


